



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 1026/2025

RAJEEV GOSWAMI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Mr. Swagata
Gupta, Ms. Renu and Ms. Arthana,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Sr.Panel
Counsel for UOI with Ms. Ann Joseph,
Advocate.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to take appropriate instructions.
3. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/sn/ah